DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 14, 2025

2021-00392 RECEIVED: 10/12/21 FILED: 10/12/21 FINAL: 12/15/21 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE

Telecommunications Act of 1996

UTILITIES:

American Broadband and Telecommunications Company

INDEX OF EVENTS:

Final Order Entered: 1. American Broadband shall be eligible to receive KUSF support for each qualified Lifeline customer beginning in January 2022. 2. American Broadband shall remit to the KUSF the Commission ordered surcharge for each customer it serves in Kentucky, for both Lifeline and otherwise served, beginning in January 2022. 3. American Broadband shall remit to the KY TRS/TAP the Commission ordered surcharge for each customer it serves in Kentucky for both Lifeline and otherwise served, beginning
in January 2022. 4. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
Edward T. Depp American Broadband and Telecommunications Co. Response to Commission Staffs First Request for Information
COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO AMERICAN BROADBAND AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY
Edward T. Depp American Broadband and Telecommunications Co. Petition to Amend Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Designation
Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
American Broadband and Telecommunications Company Notice of Intent to File an Application for an Amendment of Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1